
47 Written Answers MARC 15, 1983 Written Answers

(~) ~rrlt ~ 9;fi~f:qd ~/
~W~ Gf~rfu' ifi ~Ff;iT CfiT ~­
~ ~ fcpcr~ft ~ ?

fsffy, ~11f 9If'R ~~T $l4' ~~l

('It GfiT~ ~~) : (Cfi) ~
fCffenr ~ ID'"U ~. ~ \ifA"~U ~
~'itrr~ ~ ~ fqf~ . ;:~nn~lfT if

-:>

m~m efT ~ tiijtff 2.38,471

~l

Non-Enforcement of Saf~ty Regulations in Mine by DSIDC in Delhi

2551. SHRI PIUS TIRKEY: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILl-T A TIO be pleased to state:

(a) whether it i. a fact that the mines under the control of the Delhi State Industrial D ... velopment Cor·poration have 1D0t enforced aQY safety regulation") for working in its mine ; and .

(b) number of workers killed by the mine collapse in year 1982, month-wise?

THE MINI TER OF STATE IN THE
MI ISTRY OF LABOUR AND REHA-
BILITATION . (SH~I DHARMAVIR):
(a) In this connection attention is invited to Suo·moto tatement of the Mini ter of Labour and Rehabilitation read . in Lok SaJbha on 22nd e1bruary, 19 3.

(b) The information rega~ding the month during the year .1982 in. which the accident occurred and the. number of pello:q ki11e~ given :below:
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Export of Molasse

2552. SHRI ZAJjNUL BASHER:-'
Will the Minhter of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased. to state:

(a) whether nearly one crore -:}uintalg .
of molas e are expected to be produced:
by the ugar mills in U.P. during the cur rent year;

(Ib) whether Government of Uttar -Prade h ha approached the Central Gov- .
ernment for exporting 25 1akh quintals of mola s and about 50 la,kh tonme's oC alcohol from the State; ana

(c) if so', central Government's rerac--.
tion thereto and how it i i) proposed to hand/Ie thi export bu ine s1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TH
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND
FERTIL1ZERS ( HRJ R. RATH): · (a )
It was estimated at the Meeting of Central Molasse Board on 19.1.1983 that the production of molasse's in sugar mills in Uttar Pradesh during the current Alcohol'
Year (December, 1982 to November
1983) would be one crore quintals.

(/b) The Government of Uttar Prade h·
r~ought permission to export 28 lakh quin ....
tals of molasses 'and 67 Ja.kh litre of alcohol.

(c) After revieswing the production and ' demand trends, the Government have decided to allow Uttar Pradesh Government to export 2.8 lakh tonnes of mola e in a ·phased maaler and SO lakb: ..
litres of alcohol . through SttaJte Trading
Corporation.

Re~larisation of Ad·hoc Pos.ts 0 Drau' ....
g~tsmeD

2553. SHRI GHULAM MOHAM.:.·
MAn HAN: Will the Mini ter of IN·
FORMATION AND BROADCASTING:.
be plea ed to 'tate:

(a) whether recru'tment rules for the~

post of Head Draugbtsman have bee ' ..
made;

(b) if the detru1 thereof; .
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, (cJ the nUlIllbetr of ad..hoc promotion lia~ .. nt Library. eo ,No .. :LTI6090183] . _
done in Draught man Head Draught~ shows the yeat-wi ,e : ap "'Sta~e-wi e nUal.' man post in A.I.R. and Doordar han b r of companie limited by share regi "! ,.

Directorate during the last three year; t red during the last ten month from , and J-4-1982 to 31-1-1983 as w.,ll a during .

the la t five year viz., 1977-78 to 1981--
(d) reason for not doing regular prom fions ~ in the e ca es as yet?

TH oJ D PUTY MfNlSTER THB
MINISTRY 0 FORMATION A "D
BROADCAST G AND IN THE DEP-
A TM T 0 PAR TAMENTAR'[
AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKARJUN):
(a) and (b). There is no post in this gr de in A.I.R. in Dordarsban 1 post exi t8 for which recruitment rules have not yet been framed. The post has been filled up by the apopintment of the seD-
ior most Departmental Draughtsman
Grade I.

(c) No such promotion was made in 1981; 1 promotion was made in 1980
and 4 in 1982, all in the Draughtsman
Grade ..

(d) Out of the 5 promotions mentioned in the reply to part (c), the 1980 case has been regularised. The remaining
n ave been made only in short duration temporary posts' their regulari ation depend whether uch posts would COD-tinue.

Registration of Comapnies during 198%-83.

2554. SHRI HANNAN MOLLAH:
Will he Mini ter of LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) bow many new companies were registered during last one year upto 31st January, 1983 State-wi e, the figures of registration for the last five years, year-wi e and State-wise; and

(b) how many companies got letter of intent during the period, State-wise, and the figure of last five years also, year-wi e and State-wise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE AND
OOMPANY ,AFFAIRS: (SHRl OHULAM

ABI AZAD): (a) Statement I laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Par-

82.

(b) Sta ement IT laid on the Ta le f the Hou e. [Placed in .Parliament Library. See No. LT-6090183] hows infofw

mation supplied by th Miinstry of Industry regard ing the year-wi e and State-.
wi e letters of Intent is ued during the last five years, viz., 1978 to 1982 and: '
also in Jan~ry, 1983.

Action Agai Directors of Swade bI Cotton Mills Limtied

2556. SHRI NAnitt ·RAM MIRDHA.
Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased ' to state what action have Government taken or propose to take against the erstwhile Directors of Swadetilii OpttOD Mill Company Limited for 'various bre,a~ ·
cbes of provisions of tne Companies Act as found in the recent inspection by ~ov. ernment?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE -
MINISTRY OF LAW JUSTICE AND
COl"fPANY AFFAIRS: (SHRI GHUL ..
AM N ABI AZAD): Tbe findings in the inspection report submitted to Govern- ' ment under section 209-A of the Compan··
ies Act on Mis. SWadeshi Cotton Mills .
Company Limited are under consideration·
of the Company Law Board and suitable ', action, as warranted . would be taken.

Coal in Rajmahal Bihar

2557. SHRI NAVIN RAVANI: Will:
the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Rajmahal in Bihar has es--
tablished it elf on the coal map of India ..
by 'offering the nation its huge bidden tre a ure of coal;

(b) if so, the ~stimated qua~tity of c~at ·
in thj. fie ,d; an?

. (C) whether the work for . oxtractin "
Cfi\\l has been started?

